

District:- Purulia.

In the Court Of Judge M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.

Present:- Sri Rana Dam, Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.(in-charge).

M.A.C. Case no. 90 of 2024.

(Regd. No. 90 of 2024)

Mukta Bauri and others..... Petitioners.

-Versus-

Asanul Ansary and anotherOPs.

Order No.01.

Dated: 16-11-2024

This is an application under Section 164 of the M.V. Act 1988 duly supported by an affidavit filed by the petitioner praying for an order for payment of compensation amounting to **Rs. 1,09,500/-** (Rs. One lakh nine thousand five hundred only) for the death of **Royal Bauri s/o Sri Bibhishan Bauri** due to road traffic accident, on the grounds stated therein.

Petitioners files certain photocopy of documents. Let the documents be kept with the record.

Petitioners also files a petition u/s 331(2) supported by an affidavit praying for an order of exempting the petitioner from payment of requisite Court fees for the present, on the grounds stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Considered. Prayer is allowed on condition that the Court fees will be filed before commencement of hearing.

Registered. The case is provisionally admitted.

Regualr P.O is on leave.

Issue notice upon the O.Ps.

Fix 24-12-2024 for S/R and appearance.

Requisites to be filed within seven days.

(Dictated)

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Purulia

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
Purulia