

M.A.C Case No. 90 of 2024

Order No: 10

Date: 03-09-2025

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of OP no. 2.

Petitioners file hazira through Ld. Lawyer along with requisite.

Issue the same.

OP no. 1 files two petition u/s 151 of C.P.C supported by an affidavit praying for recall the order of exparte hearing against him and another for acceptance of W.O which is already filed on 07.08.2025 on the grounds stated therein.

Petitions are not moved. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 24.09.2025 for S.R and appearance of OP no. 2 and for hearing the petitions filed today.

(D/C)

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.

Judge
M.A.C. Tribunal, Purulia.