

**MACC No. 90 of 2024.**

**Order No.11.**

**24.09.2025.**

Today is fixed for S.R and appearance of the O.P. No.2. and also for hearing the petition under section 151 of the CPC dated 03.09.2025.

Claimants and O.P.No.1 files separate hazira.

The petition under section 151 of the CPC dated 03.09.2025 is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned lawyer for the O.P.No.1. Considered and the prayer for re-calling the ex-parte order is allowed with cost of Rs.300/- to the Secretary DLSA,Purulia.

Let the ex-parte order dated 15.07.2025 passed against O.P.No.1 be re-called and written statement is accepted.

Fix **19.12.2025** for for S.R and appearance of the O.P.No.2 and also for filing money receipt by the O.P.No.1.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the learned Secretary DLSA,Purulia for information.

(D/C)

Sd/-

**Judge,MACT Purulia.**

Sd/-

**Judge,MACT,Purulia.**

**J.O. Code- WB 00587**

**Judge,MACT,Purulia.**

**J.O. Code- WB 00587**